Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/16/1999

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RecordsCenter.Com LC		109/07/2006 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Virtual Documents, Inc.
Doing Business As:	DBA RecordsCenter.Com
Street Address:	110 West 9th Street, Suite 200
City:	Kansas City
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	64105
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2388667	VIRTUAL BOARDROOM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)258-2291

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-765-5070

Email: tmdocny@fr.com, mvanderson@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Fish & Richardson P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1022

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12686-026001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine H. Stockell
	1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003388 FRAME: 0603

900057777

0 07% H

Signature:	/CHS/
Date:	09/12/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=Reccordscenter Assign#page1.tif source=Reccordscenter Assign#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003388 FRAME: 0604

CONFIRMATORY NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RecordsCenter.Com LC, is a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Missouri, and having a place of business at 194 West 9th Street, Suite 404, Kansas City, Missouri 64105 (hereinafter "Assignor");

WHEREAS, Virtual Documents, Inc., d/b/a RecordsCenter.Com, is a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Missouri, and having a place of business at 110 West 9th Street, Suite 200, Kansas City, Missouri 64105 ("Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignor and Propeller Creative Services, Inc., d/b/a Propeller Interactive Design and Development, a corporation that had been duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Kansas with a place of business at 423 West 8th Street, Suite 410, Kansas City, Missouri 64105 ("Propeller"), jointly adopted, used and filed application Serial No. 75/640,920 for the trademark VIRTUAL BOARDROOM, which issued into U.S. Registration No. 2,388,667, dated September 19, 2000 (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademark"), and Assignor and Propeller are listed in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "PTO") as joint registrants of U.S. Registration No. 2,388,667;

WHEREAS, on July 1, 1999, Assignor assigned to Assignee all of its joint interest, right and title to the Trademark, including U.S. Registration No. 2,388,667, which said assignment was recorded in the records of the PTO on October 28, 1999, at Reel 1982, Frame 0228;

WHEREAS, on or around November 16, 1999, and pursuant to that certain letter agreement by and between Assignor and Propeller dated as of November 16, 1999, and for good and valuable consideration, Propeller assigned to Assignor all of its joint right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, including U.S. Registration No. 2,388,667, and, as of the date herein, Assignor and Propeller have executed for recordal in the PTO a Confirmatory Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment effective as of November 16, 1999, by which Propeller has assigned to Assignor all of its joint interest, right and title to the Trademark, including U.S. Registration No. 2,388,667;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee, effective nunc pro tunc as of November 16, 1999, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, including U.S. Registration No. 2,388,667;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED:

1. In consideration of such good and valuable consideration to it in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, <u>effective nunc pro tunc as of November 16, 1999</u>, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, including U.S. Registration No. 2,388,667, and together with the good will of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003388 FRAME: 0605

UNITED STATES

required by Assignee in order to effect the including U.S. Registration No. 2,388,667	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assign duly authorized officer this day of the control	nor has caused this instrument to be executed by its of, 2006.
0.1	RecordsCenter.Com LC
State of Kansas County of Johnson	\sim \sim
County of Johnson	By S.
The Foregoing instrument was acknowledged	Name: Bradley S. Davis
before me on this 1 day of SEPT, 2006	Title: fresident
Notary Public for BRADEY S. DAVIS ON LY	KATHLEEN REYNOLDS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS My Appt. Exp. 4-27-2008
ACKN	OWLEDGEMENT
	ASSIGNOR
State of XANSAS : ss.	
County of Jo 42502 :	
Bradley S. Davis, the person that before me this day of series of RecordsCenter	executed the within instrument, personally appeared, 2006, and made an oath that he is the com LC (ASSIGNOR), a limited liability company ws of the State of Missouri, and that he is duly mpany to execute the within instrument.
	Notary Public My Commission Expires
[Notary's Seal]	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003388 FRAME: 0606

RECORDED: 09/12/2006